2024 Trail Pace



START TIME/ TEAM #

Activities: Teams of 2-4 riders ride marked trails of varied terrain approximately 7-9 miles. Ribbons awarded for each division for groups finishing closest to IDEAL time

Potential Obstacles: Small water crossings, loose horses/livestock in paddocks, open fields and insects (including bees), short sections of rocky terrain, road crossings

Location: Peacefield Farm 681 Route 513 Pittstown, NJ 08867

Date: September 22, 2024

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The RIDER acknowledges that horses and horse-related activities are inherently risky, and that actions of horses cannot be predicted. The RIDER releases the Alexandria Equestrian Association ("AEA"), its members, its Board of Governors, and landowners and agents holding properties through which the AEA trails pass, from any and all liability, claims, damages, actions and causes of actions for loss, damages or injury to a person, horse, or property, irrespective of however caused in connection directly or indirectly with horses, equipment, trails, and any and all potential obstacles listed above. The RIDER represents that he/she is physically and mentally able to fully handle horses and participate in horse-related group activities as indicated above. The RIDER certifies that he/she and their horse are physically and mentally able to handle their chosen group as listed above. The RIDER further certifies that his/her horse is current on Coggins and is in good physical and mental condition to participate in all group activities as listed above and the RIDER is able to handle the horse through all potential obstacles as listed above. The RIDER agrees to wear an ASTM/SEI-certified approved helmet with chin strap fastened while riding and to disclose in writing below any and all limitations and conditions of self and/or horse, and agrees to release and hold the AEA, and their agents harmless from any liability, claims, damages, actions, and causes of action in any way related to or arising from said limitations or conditions or the RIDER will be responsible for excusing himself/herself from any or all activities that may be affected by his/her and/or the horse's inability to safely and effectively participate in the group activities and in potential obstacles listed above. The RIDER agrees to treat the horses and the properties on which they travel with appropriate caution, care and respect. Finally, the RIDER agrees to comply with the provisions of the NJ Equestrian Activities, Responsibilities and Liabilities Act (NJS 2A:15-5.1 et sq.)

The RIDER understands that, at this event, the RIDER may be photographed. The RIDER consents to allow the use and reproduction of any and all photographs taken of the RIDER for promotional printed material, educational activities and exhibits sponsored by the Alexandria Equestrian Association.

Team Registration Form

⊐\$45 PER RIDER	DIVISION: [□Open □ 55+	TEAM #
Rider 1:			
	(Printed Name)		(Signature)
	(Address)		(Phone #)
Rider 2:			
	(Printed Name)		(Signature)
	(Address)		(Phone #)
	(Printed Name)		(Signature)
	(Address)		(Phone #)
Rider 4:			
	(Printed Name)		(Signature)
	(Address)		(Phone #)
If rider(s) is/are un	nder 18:		
Parent/0	 Guardian Signature if Rider is	under 18	
	 Guardian Signature if Rider is		